
 

 
  

  
  

 

PN
Standard
Frequency
AntennaGain
FeedImpedan
ce
Q
La
Rs
Rp
Workingprinci
ple 

 PCB Antenna 

NFC
13.56MHz
0dBi
30.6ohm
27
360nH
30.47ohm
30.79ohm
LCoscillator
Directconnected

Interface
 

Antenna Size

Antenna specification

Manufacturer: TOWNSTEEL INC. 
Address: 17901 Railroad Street, City of Industry, California, United States

Note: We statement that All measurements were performed radiated and therefore additional
antenna gain documentation is not required.




