

Antenna specification

Manufacturer: TOWNSTEEL INC.

Address: 17901 Railroad Street, City of Industry, California, United States

PN	PCB Antenna
Standard	NFC
Frequency	13.56MHz
AntennaGain	0dBi
FeedImpedan	30.6ohm
ce	27
Q	360nH
La	30.47ohm
Rs	30.79ohm
Rp	LCoscillator
Workingprinci	Directconnected
ple Interface	

Note: We statement that All measurements were performed radiated and therefore additional antenna gain documentation is not required.

Antenna Size

